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No. of Court by Which 
Licence Licence was Granted Name of Licensee 
15861 Dunedin B.W.H. Holdings (1966) Limited 
15860 Dunedin B.W.H. Nominees Limited 

15049 
14544 
16238 
15644 
15841 
15296 
16239 
11548 
15714 

14730 

15785 
15297 
15298 
15760 
15327 

13663 
15541 

15784 

Stratford 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
North. Shore 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Westport 
Wellington 

New Plymouth 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Palmerston North 

Te Kuiti 
New Plymouth, .. 

Wellington 

Caldwell Holdings Limited 
calypso Finance Company Limited 
Cambridge Discounts Limited .. 
Cameron Finance Limited 
Campbell Bruce Investments Limited 
Canterbury Finance Corporation Limited 
Canterbury Holdings Limjted .. 
cape Finance Limited 
Capital Finance Company Limited 

Capri Finance Limited, 

Caravan Finance Limited 
Car Buyers Finance Limited 
Carlton. Securities Limited 
Cedix Holdings Limited 
Central District Finance Corporation 

Limited 
Central Factoring Services Limited 
Central Finance Limited 

. Challenge Finance Limited 

Date of Licence 
12 April 1976 
12 April 1976 

9 March 1976 
31 March 1976 
6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 
18 March 1976 
6 May 1976 
6 May 1976 
31 March 1976 
17 March 1976 

22 March 1976 

April 1976 
6 May 1976 
6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 
15 March 1976 

8 April 1976 
22 March 1976 

1 April 1976 : 

15728 Wellington Challenge Pension Fund Nominees Limited 18 March 1976 

16087 

16087 

15729 

14807 
14577 
15214 
15328 

1'5301 
14578 
15088 
14579 

14580 

15284 
14569 
15525 
14503 

10895 

7939 
14581 

14582 

15055 
16082 
15432 
15433 

14583 
15727 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Ohakune 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 
Palmerston North 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Whangarei 
Hastings 
North Shore 
Kaikohe 

Greymouth 

Thames 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Stratford 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Challenge Securities Limited 

Challenge Securities Limited 

Challenge Staff Housing Limited 

Chan Fung Investments Limited 
Chase Morgan Limited 
Chatwin Holdings (Auckland) Limited 
Chilton. Investments Limited .. 

Christchurch Advances Limited 
Circular Finance Limited 
Citadel Finance Limited 
Citicapital Funding Limited 

Citicapital Group (N.Z.) Limited 

City Finances 
Claremont Finance Limited 
Clarke Investments 
Clifford Finance Limited 

Coast cash 'Orders & Finance Limited 

Colin Judd Wholesale Limited 
Colonial Finance Company Limited 

Colonial P~;traits Limited 

Combined Investments Limited 
Combined Taxis Co-operative Society 
Commercial Advances Nominees Limited 
Commercial Advances and Securities 

Limited 
Commercial Credit Corporation Limited 
Commercial Equities Limited 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

18 March 1976 

17 March 1976 
I April 1976 
12 April 1976 
15 March 1976 

6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 
31 March 1976 
1 April 1976, 

1 April 1976 

26 March 1976 
25 March 1976 
24 March 1976 
18 March 1976 

11 March 1976 

7 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

9 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
15 April 1976 
15 April 1976 

1 April 1976 
18 March 1976 

15526 North Shore Commercial & General Acceptance 24 March 1976 
Company Limited 

·15538 Palmerston North Commercial Investments Limited 15 April 1976 
15378 Palmerston North Commercial Motors Limited .. 9 April 1976 

14584 

16171 
15397 

14585 

15270 
15270 
15743 

15803 

15803 

Auckland 

Gisborne 
Napier 

Auckland 

Waipukurau 
Waipukurau. 
Wellington. 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Commercial Securities & Finance Limited 

Commercial Ventures Limited .. 
Concord Finance Limited 

Confidential Loans Limited 

Consolidated Finances Limited 
Consolidated Finances Limited 
consolidated Laundries of N.Z. Limited 

Consolidated Mortgages Limited 

Consolidated Mortgages Limited 

1 April 1976 

18 March 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

15 April 1976 
15 April 1976 
I April 1976 

27 May 1976 

27 May 1976 

No. 128 

Registered Office or Offices 
709 Great King Street, Dunedin.. 
Care of Williams and Partners, 709 Great 

King Street, Dunedin. 
172 Broadway, Stratford. 
53-55 Sophia Street, Timaru. 
71 Cambridge Terrace, Christchurch. 
102 Devonport Road, Tauranga. 
2A Dodson Avenue, Milford ... 
303 Durham Street, Christchurch. 
82 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
18 Wakefield Street, Westport. 
Care of Lewis & Lewis, 332-340 Lambton 

Quay, Wellington. 
Care of Lovell, Thomson & Florence, 

Queen Street, Waitara. :. 
Ngauranga. Gorge, Wellington. 
776 Colombo Street, Christchurch 1. 
303 Durham Street, Christchurch. 
150-152 Featherston Street, Wellington. 
Comer of Broadway and Victoria Avenue, 
Palmers ton North. 
Tuhoro Street, Otorohanga. 
Care of J. F. Hareb, 98 Devon Street, West 
New Plymouth. 

Challenge House, 105-109 The Terrace, 
Wellington. 

22nd Level; Challenge House, 105-109 The 
Terrace, Wellington. 

Challenge House, 105-109 The Terrace, 
Wellington. 

Tenth Floor, Southern Cross Building, 
Comer of Victoria and High Streets, 
Auckland. . 

Challenge House, 105-109 The Terrace, 
Wellington. 

Mangawhero Terrace, Ohakune. 
72 St Georges Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
Meredith House, 507 Main Street, Palmers-

ton North. 
169 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
16 Caronia Crescent, Mount RoskiJI. 
Government Life Building, Whangarei. 
Thirteenth Floor, CML Building, Queen 

Street, Auckland. 
Thirteenth· Floor, CML Building, Queen 

Street, Auckland. . 
17 Water Street, Whangarei. 
306 Queen Street East, Hastings. 
5 Sandown Road, Rothesay Bay. 
Toplis, Fletcher, Eyers & Company, Clifford 

Street, Kaikohe. 
Care of D. H. Copeland, Guinness Street, 

Greymouth. 
550 Pollen Street, Thames. 
Glaister, Ennor & Kiff, Fourth Floor 

Norfolk House, High Street, Auckland. ' 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
166 High Street, Eltham. 
174 Vivian Street, Wellington. 
709 Great King Street, Dunedin. 
709 Great King Street, Dunedin. 

106 Victoria Street West, Auckland. 
Care of Lewis & Lewis, 332-340 Lambton 

Quay, Wellington. 
22 WestweIl Road, Belmont. 

42 CarroIl Street, Palmerston North. 
Comer of Grey and Carroll Streets, Palmers

ton North. 
Eleventh Floor, CML Centre, 157-165 

Queen Street, Auckland. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
Pandora Motors Limited, Pandora Road 

Napier. ' 
Elizabeth House, 12 Swanson Street, 

Auckland 1. 
Northumberland Street, Waipukurau. 
202-204N Warren Street, Hastings. 
Bowring Burgess Building, 71 Boulcott 

Street, Wellington. 
Ninth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
National Insurance House, Latimer 

Square, Christchurch. 


