No. of	Court by Which	NI	Detroft	
Licence 15861	Licence was Granted Dunedin	Name of Licensee B.W.H. Holdings (1966) Limited	Date of Licence 12 April 1976	Registered Office or Offices 709 Great King Street, Dunedin.
15860	Dunedin	B.W.H. Nominees Limited	12 April 1976	Care of Williams and Partners, 709 Great King Street, Dunedin.
15049	Stratford	Caldwell Holdings Limited	9 March 1976	172 Broadway, Stratford.
14544 16238	Timaru Christchurch	Calypso Finance Company Limited	31 March 1976 6 May 1976	53–55 Sophia Street, Timaru. 71 Cambridge Terrace, Christchurch.
15644	Tauranga	Cameron Finance Limited	1 April 1976	102 Devonport Road, Tauranga.
15841 15296	North Shore	Campbell Bruce Investments Limited Canterbury Finance Corporation Limited	18 March 1976 6 May 1976	2A Dodson Avenue, Milford. 303 Durham Street, Christchurch.
16239	Christchurch	Canterbury Holdings Limited	6 May 1976	82 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.
11548 15714	Westport Wellington	Cape Finance Limited	31 March 1976 17 March 1976	18 Wakefield Street, Westport. Care of Lewis & Lewis, 332-340 Lambton
14730	New Plymouth	Capri Finance Limited	22 March 1976	Quay, Wellington. Care of Lovell, Thomson & Florence,
15785	Wellington	Caravan Finance Limited	April 1976	Queen Street, Waitara. Ngauranga Gorge, Wellington.
15297	Christchurch		6 May 1976	776 Colombo Street, Christchurch 1.
15298 15760		Carlton Securities Limited	6 May 1976 1 April 1976	303 Durham Street, Christchurch. 150–152 Featherston Street, Wellington.
15327	Palmerston North	Central District Finance Corporation		Corner of Broadway and Victoria Avenue,
13663	Te Kuiti	Limited Central Factoring Services Limited	8 April 1976	Palmerston North. Tuhoro Street, Otorohanga.
15541	New Plymouth	Central Finance Limited	22 March 1976	Care of J. F. Hareb, 98 Devon Street, West
15784	Wellington	Challenge Finance Limited	1 April 1976	New Plymouth. Challenge House, 105–109 The Terrace, Wellington.
15728	Wellington	Challenge Pension Fund Nominees Limited	18 March 1976	22nd Level, Challenge House, 105-109 The
16087	Wellington	Challenge Securities Limited	1 April 1976	Terrace, Wellington. Challenge House, 105–109 The Terrace, Wellington.
16087	Wellington	Challenge Securities Limited	1 April 1976	Tenth Floor, Southern Cross Building, Corner of Victoria and High Streets,
15729	Wellington	Challenge Staff Housing Limited	18 March 1976	Auckland. Challenge House, 105–109 The Terrace,
14807	Ohakune	Chan Fung Investments Limited	17 March 1976	Wellington. Mangawhero Terrace, Ohakune.
14577	Auckland	Chase Morgan Limited	1 April 1976	72 St Georges Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland.
15214 15328	Otahuhu Palmerston North	Chatwin Holdings (Auckland) Limited	12 April 1976 15 March 1976	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. Meredith House, 507 Main Street, Palmers-
15301	Christchurch	Christchurch Advances Limited	6 May 1976	ton North. 169 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
14578	Christchurch	Circular Finance Limited	1 April 1976	16 Caronia Crescent, Mount Roskill.
15088	Whangarei	Citadel Finance Limited	31 March 1976	Government Life Building, Whangarei,
14579	Auckland	Citicapital Funding Limited	1 April 1976	Thirteenth Floor, CML Building, Queen Street, Auckland.
14580	Auckland	Citicapital Group (N.Z.) Limited	1 April 1976	Thirteenth Floor, CML Building, Queen Street, Auckland.
15284 14569	Whangarei Hastings	City Finances	26 March 1976 25 March 1976	17 Water Street, Whangarei. 306 Queen Street East, Hastings.
15525	North Shore	Clarke Investments	24 March 1976	5 Sandown Road, Rothesay Bay,
14503	Kaikohe	Clifford Finance Limited	18 March 1976	Toplis, Fletcher, Eyers & Company, Clifford Street, Kaikohe.
10895	Greymouth	Coast Cash Orders & Finance Limited		Care of D. H. Copeland, Guinness Street, Greymouth.
7939 14581	Thames Auckland	Colin Judd Wholesale Limited Colonial Finance Company Limited	7 April 1976 1 April 1976	550 Pollen Street, Thames. Glaister, Ennor & Kiff, Fourth Floor,
the second second		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	•	Norfolk House, High Street, Auckland
14582	Auckland	Colonial Portraits Limited	1 April 1976	Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland,
15055	Stratford	Combined Investments Limited	9 March 1976	166 High Street, Eltham,
16082 15432	Wellington Dunedin	Combined Taxis Co-operative Society Commercial Advances Nominees Limited	1 April 1976	174 Vivian Street, Wellington. 709 Great King Street, Dunedin.
15433	Dunedin	Commercial Advances and Securities	15 April 1976	709 Great King Street, Dunedin.
14583	Auckland	Limited Commercial Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	106 Victoria Street West, Auckland.
15727	Wellington		18 March 1976	Care of Lewis & Lewis, 332–340 Lambton
15526	North Shore	Commercial & General Acceptance Company Limited	24 March 1976	Quay, Wellington. 22 Westwell Road, Belmont.
15538		Commercial Investments Limited	15 April 1976	42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North.
15378	Palmerston North	Commercial Motors Limited	9 April 1976	Corner of Grey and Carroll Streets, Palmers- ton North.
14584	Auckland	Commercial Securities & Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Eleventh Floor, CML Centre, 157-165
16171	Gisborne	Commercial Ventures Limited		Queen Street, Auckland. 98 Derby Street, Gisborne.
15397	Napier	Concord Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Pandora Motors Limited, Pandora Road, Napier.
14585	Auckland	Confidential Loans Limited	1 April 1976	Elizabeth House, 12 Swanson Street, Auckland 1.
15270	Waipukurau	Consolidated Finances Limited		Northumberland Street, Waipukurau
15270 15743	Waipukurau Wellington	Consolidated Finances Limited Consolidated Laundries of N.Z. Limited	15 April 1976 1 April 1976	
		the second se		Street, Wellington.
15803	Auckland	Consolidated Mortgages Limited	•	Ninth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, Auckland.
15803	Auckland	Consolidated Mortgages Limited	27 May 1976	National Insurance House, Latimer Square, Christchurch.
				square, emischaren.

2882